A) 0581-40 JC20 Rec'd PCT/710 23 MAY 2005

	As Di P.	rector and O. Bo	op: nent Recordation Servi r of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450		1-25-20 11-25-20 3125348		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent ar	OF COMMERCE ad Trademark Office	
						· 		Attorney Docket N	0. 123957	
				Please record	d the attached ori	inal document or copy thereof.				
	1.	A.	Name of conveying party Koji SHIMIZU	:		2. A.	FUJI MAC 19, CHAU	address of receiving par CHINE MFG. CO., L I'D SUYAMA, YAMA-MA SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN).	
		В.	Additional name(s) of con		v(ies) attached? s ⊠ No					
	3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment			В.	Additional	name(s) & address((s) :		
			Security Agreement	∐ Merg ☐ Chan	ger ige of Name					
			Other		ige of ivaline					
-		В.	Execution Date: May 16,	2005						
	4.	\boxtimes	This document is being fil	ed together w	vith a new applica	tion.				
٠		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		_	В.	Patent No.(s)		
•					onal numbers atta] Yes 🛭 No			
	PER	C. FOR	Title of Application: <u>SUB</u> MING-PROGRAM JUDGI	STRATE-RE NG DEVICE	LATED-OPERA , AND OPERAT	TION PEI ION-PERI	RFORMING S FORMING-PI	SYSTEM INCLUDING ROGRAM JUDGING P	OPERATION- ROGRAM	
	5.		e and address of party to wherning document should be		ndence	6. Tota	al number of a	applications and pate its	involved: 1	
05/27/20 05 LL A N	mady		me: James A. Oliff			7. A.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
03/27/2003 CEMA 04 FC:8021	BUUN	7 200	(40.00 GP)	\		B.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>166903</u>)		
		Ado	dress: OLIFA& BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28		8. Cred	dit any overpa osit account n	syment or charge any unumber 15-0461.	derpayment to	
	9.	To ti	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge an original gocyment	d belief, the f	foregoing informa	ation is tru	ne and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of	
		Jam Joel	es A. Oliff Registration No. S. Armstrong Registration	NA 26 12()	umber of pages in	ncluding co		May 23, 2005 achments, and documen	t:: <u>2</u>	

PATENT REEL: 017259 FRAME: 0637

						ASSIGNMI	ENT	K0379 PCT-A
		(1)	Koji S	HIMIZU			(5)	
	Insert	(2)				·····		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			in cons	ideration of t	he st	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other g	pood and valuable considerations paid to each of by does assign, vanater and set over to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Г ОЛ М	ACHINE M	FG.	CO., LTD.		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-shi, Aichi-ken 472-8686, Japan					
er et	Insert		defined in non-provi reissues : SUBSTE	n 35 U.S.C. § isional, divisio and recommin RATE—REL	100, xnai, urtior .ATI	in the invention, and in continuation, substitute, a continuation that may be	ell application of research on ERFORM	ING SYSTEM INCLUDING
identification (11) OPERATION—PERFORMING—PROGRA of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No.					RMTNG-PROGRAM	JUDGIN	G PROGRAM)	
44.00			for which	the undersign	ned i	nas (have) executed en a	ipplication t	for patent in the United States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	O (1	May 1	6,	2005		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	ilcation Serial	Nun	nber		
	identification for filed applications		filed					
applica in every or prov	nions for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned from or continuation and obtain 3) The undersigned (sions of the internation of the internation of the internation of the internation of the undersigned (sions of the internation of the undersigned of the internation of the interna	and and dearn agree ing ever agree al Condition of the co	y patent(s) necessary. (a) to exect thereof, or idence and (s) to exect vention for ed(s) to pa	issuing there any patent or going forwar use all papers Protection of urious all affile and to the Ac-	s ner r reis d will s and indu innal seigr	and also to execute septions were application based this such interference. I documents and perform striat Property or similar tive acts, which may be seen the Commissions of the Commissions of	erate assign ith any interest, for the many act was agreements a necessary	dication and any continuing, divisional or reissue inments in connection with such applications and ofference which may be declared concerning any the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee which may be necessary in connection with claims at the obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters Patents of the United eroby coverants that he has (they have) full right

to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, sity agreements in conflict herewith.

8) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In withess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date May 16, 2005

Name of Inventor Shoring (SEAL)

Date Name of Inventor (SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 017259 FRAME: 0638